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At a glance: 

 3,029 patients discharged today; 63,65,277 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 97.26%  

• 2,844 new cases in the state today. 

• 60 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.12%.  

• Out of 5,84,29,804 laboratory samples 65,44,606 have been tested positive (11.2%) for COVID-

19 until today. 

• Currently 2,54,985 people are in home quarantine and 1,514 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 36,794 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 742007 718378 16097 2469 5063 

2 Thane 604241 586837 11368 35 6001 

3 Palghar 135830 132224 3275 14 317 

4 Raigad 192527 187019 4509 7 992 

5 Ratnagiri 77846 74720 2423 5 698 

6 Sindhudurg 51668 49606 1385 15 662 

7 Pune 1141079 1112042 19425 349 9263 

8 Satara 247286 238908 6270 31 2077 

9 Sangli 207672 200808 5583 9 1272 

10 Kolhapur 206224 199838 5841 5 540 

11 Solapur 207746 200635 5427 108 1576 

12 Nashik 408156 398715 8623 1 817 

13 Ahmednagar 329710 317350 6828 1 5531 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 139863 137115 2712 32 4 

15 Nandurbar 39996 39042 947 3 4 

16 Dhule 46137 45470 654 11 2 

17 Aurangabad 154539 149945 4250 14 330 

18 Jalna 60484 59232 1206 1 45 

19 Beed 103096 99868 2766 7 455 

20 Latur 91860 89270 2425 6 159 

21 Parbhani 52270 50963 1230 19 58 

22 Hingoli 18459 17932 506 1 20 

23 Nanded 90324 87652 2657 6 9 

24 Osmanabad 66915 64401 1942 113 459 

25 Amaravati 96205 94502 1593 2 108 

26 Akola 58724 57269 1422 4 29 

27 Washim 41633 40985 636 3 9 

28 Buldhana 85410 84597 789 6 18 

29 Yavatmal 75934 74126 1798 4 6 

30 Nagpur 493428 484115 9127 71 115 

31 Wardha 57321 55933 1217 165 6 

32 Bhandara 60072 58937 1123 10 2 

33 Gondia 40510 39929 569 7 5 

34 Chandrapur 88885 87230 1559 4 92 

35 Gadchiroli 30405 29684 669 33 19 

 

Other 

states/country 144 0 111 2 31 

 
Total 6544606 6365277 138962 3573 36794 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

2,844 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 65,44,606 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 394 742007 6 16097 

2 Thane 42 101133 0 2189 

3 TMC 80 141896 0 2104 

4 Navi Mumbai 65 118843 0 1976 

5 KDMC 72 150743 0 2769 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 7 21745 1 653 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 1 11168 0 485 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 31 58713 0 1192 

9 Palghar 3 55755 0 1225 

10 Vasai Virar MC 28 80075 0 2050 

11 Raigad 94 116671 0 3112 

12 Panvel MC 57 75856 3 1397 

 
Mumbai circle total 874 1674605 10 35249 

13 Nashik 37 161866 1 3683 

14 Nashik MC 19 236161 0 4605 

15 Malegaon MC 2 10129 0 335 

16 Ahamadnagar 457 262085 12 5213 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 22 67625 1 1615 

18 Dhule 1 26185 0 362 

19 Dhule MC 0 19952 0 292 

20 Jalgaon 5 106989 0 2056 

21 Jalgaon MC 1 32874 0 656 

22 Nandurbar 1 39996 0 947 

 
Nashik Circle total 545 963862 14 19764 

23 Pune 342 357975 5 6777 

24 PMC 170 516883 2 9153 

25 PCMC 97 266221 0 3495 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

26 Solapur 161 175288 5 3965 

27 Solapur MC 2 32458 0 1462 

28 Satara 142 247286 7 6270 

 
Pune circle total 914 1596111 19 31122 

29 Kolhapur 20 155028 1 4538 

30 Kolhapur MC 10 51196 1 1303 

31 Sangli 118 162424 1 4235 

32 Sangli MC 21 45248 0 1348 

33 Sindhudurg 85 51668 2 1385 

34 Ratnagiri 82 77846 2 2423 

 
Kolhapur circle total 336 543410 7 15232 

35 Aurangabad 29 61604 2 1924 

36 Aurangabad MC 10 92935 0 2326 

37 Jalna 2 60484 1 1206 

38 Hingoli 2 18459 0 506 

39 Parbhani 1 34075 0 790 

40 Parbhani MC 0 18195 0 440 

 
Aurangabad circle total 44 285752 3 7192 

41 Latur 3 68312 0 1789 

42 Latur MC 4 23548 0 636 

43 Osmanabad 47 66915 3 1942 

44 Beed 43 103096 2 2766 

45 Nanded 2 46488 0 1624 

46 Nanded MC 0 43836 0 1033 

 
Latur circle total 99 352195 5 9790 

47 Akola 2 25505 0 653 

48 Akola MC 0 33219 1 769 

49 Amarawati 1 52472 0 987 

50 Amarawati MC 7 43733 0 606 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

51 Yawatmal 1 75934 0 1798 

52 Buldhana 4 85410 1 789 

53 Washim 2 41633 0 636 

 
Akola Circle total 17 357906 2 6238 

54 Nagpur 7 129547 0 3075 

55 Nagpur MC 3 363881 0 6052 

56 Wardha 0 57321 0 1217 

57 Bhandara 0 60072 0 1123 

58 Gondia 0 40510 0 569 

59 Chandrapur 3 59317 0 1086 

60 Chandrapur MC 1 29568 0 473 

61 Gadchiroli 1 30405 0 669 

 
Nagpur Circle total 15 770621 0 14264 

 
Other states/Countries 0 144 0 111 

 
Grand total 2844 6544606 60 138962 

 

  (This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.)

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 28th September 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


